EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
General Description
The MAX6816/MAX6817/MAX6818 are single, dual, and
octal switch debouncers that provide clean interfacing
of mechanical switches to digital systems. They accept
one or more bouncing inputs from a mechanical switch

Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
Voltage (with respect to GND)
 VCC ......................................................................-0.3V to +6V
 IN_ (Switch Inputs) .............................................-30V to +30V
 EN ........................................................................-0.3V to +6V
 OUT_, CH ............................................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT Short-Circuit Duration
(One or Two Outputs to GND)...................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
 4-Pin SOT143 (derate 4.0mW/°C above +70°C) ........320mW
 6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.7mW/°C above +70°C) ..........691mW
 20-Pin SSOP (derate 8.0mW/°C above +70°C) ..........640mW
Operating Temperature Range ......................... -40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
Soldering Temperature (reflow)
 Lead(Pb)-free...............................................................+260°C
 Containing lead ............................................................+240°C
Note 1: MAX6816 and MAX6817 production testing is done at TA = +25°C; overtemperature limits are guaranteed by design.
(VCC = +2.7V to +5.5V, TA = -40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +5V, TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Voltage Range VCC 2.7 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC VCC = 5V, IOUT = 0A, IN_ = VCC 6 20 µA
Debounce Duration tDP
MAX6818 20 40 40
ms
MAX6816/MAX6817 20 50 80
Input Threshold
VIL 0.8 V
VIH
VCC = 5V 2.4